results of operations that may be expected in the future. Such information has been prepared based upon currently available information and
assumptions that Rockwood Holdings, Inc. believes are reasonable. Such currently available information and assumptions may prove to be
inaccurate over time.

The pro forma information reflects the repayment of all borrowings, and accrued and unpaid interest, under the Company�s senior secured term
loans on September 4, 2013 in the aggregate amount of $895.1 million (Tranche A Term Loan in the amount of $306.2 million, Tranche B Term
Loan in the amount of $587.3 million and accrued and unpaid interest of $1.6 million). The Company has elected to assume that the remaining
cash proceeds will be used for general corporate purposes. In accordance with Securities and Exchange Commission (�SEC�) guidance, we have
assumed no interest income on the remaining cash proceeds. However, we do expect to generate additional earnings through the use of these
cash proceeds.

2

Edgar Filing: Rockwood Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

4

ROCKWOOD HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2013

(Dollars in millions; shares in thousands)

(Unaudited)

Rockwood Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 321.7 $ 812.9(a) $ 1,134.6
Accounts receivable, net 589.6 (76.9) 512.7
Inventories 778.5 (92.1) 686.4
Deferred income taxes 10.4 (1.0) 9.4
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 94.8 40.8 135.6
Total current assets 1,795.0 683.7 2,478.7
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,730.9 (308.4) 1,422.5
Goodwill 854.5 (250.6) 603.9
Other intangible assets, net 410.9 (83.4) 327.5
Deferred financing costs, net 29.8 (10.6)(b) 19.2
Deferred income taxes 174.2 44.0 218.2
Other assets 68.5 (0.5) 68.0
Total assets $ 5,063.8 $ 74.2 $ 5,138.0
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 247.0 $ (17.3) $ 229.7
Income taxes payable 9.9 (7.8) 2.1
Accrued compensation 106.2 (18.9) 87.3
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 166.7 (28.5) 138.2
Deferred income taxes 4.4 (0.3) 4.1
Long-term debt, current portion 43.3 (35.5)(c) 7.8
Total current liabilities 577.5 (108.3) 469.2
Long-term debt 2,180.3 (878.4)(c) 1,301.9
Pension and related liabilities 564.8 (78.6) 486.2
Deferred income taxes 76.2 (22.2) 54.0
Other liabilities 119.1 (5.4) 113.7
Total liabilities 3,517.9 (1,092.9) 2,425.0
Commitments and Contingencies
Restricted stock units 20.2 � 20.2
EQUITY
Rockwood Holdings, Inc. stockholders� equity:
Common stock ($0.01 par value, 400,000 shares authorized, 79,247 shares
issued and 75,742 shares outstanding) 0.8 � 0.8
Paid-in capital 1,243.7 � 1,243.7
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (73.1) 22.3 (50.8)
Retained earnings 416.5 1,144.8(d) 1,561.3
Treasury stock, at cost (3,505 shares) (217.8) � (217.8)
Total Rockwood Holdings, Inc. stockholders� equity 1,370.1 1,167.1 2,537.2
Noncontrolling interest 155.6 � 155.6
Total equity 1,525.7 1,167.1 2,692.8
Total liabilities and equity $ 5,063.8 $ 74.2 $ 5,138.0

Edgar Filing: Rockwood Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

5

3

Edgar Filing: Rockwood Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

1.  Pro Forma Assumptions and Adjustments

(a)  The use of proceeds from the sale, converted at the exchange rate on June 30, 2013, is as follows (in millions):

Proceeds from sale $ 1,755.0
Repayment of senior secured credit facility (911.0)
Accrued interest on senior secured credit facility (3.1)
Estimated fees and expenses associated with sale (28.0)

(942.1)
Net proceeds $ 812.9

The repayment of the term loans under the senior secured credit facility of $911.0 million includes a principal payment of $17.5 million that was